User Manual
ThermoCam
EMCTC
Status:   V1.02EN, 20.04.2023
Program Status: Hardware EMCTC-320 (02.03.2023)
   Software: AVT-ThermoCam V1.00 (01.03.2023)
2
Content

1
1 Basis sind “Johnson criteria”
Order Information
Beispiel: AVT-EMCTC-320-4-27-A
AVT  -   EMCTC - xxx   -   x   -  xx  -   A
EMV-feste
ThermoCam
Auflösung
200: 200x150 Px
320: 320x240 Px
640: 640x480 Px
interner Akku
 -: ohne Akku
 A: mit Akku
Brennweite
4: 4,0 mm
6: 6,6 mm
9: 9,1 mm
maximale Framerate
09: 9 fps
27: 27 fps
32: 32 fps
11
6. Operation of the Software
When installing the software, the necessary drivers are installed, with which the connection to
the camera can be established. When the optical converter is connected to USB 3 and the
camera is switched on, it is recognized in the software. Each camera has a unique number, with
which the software can also distinguish between different cameras.
6.1 Installation of AVT ThermoCam software
1. Download the software.
2. Open the software directory.
3. Double click on setup or AVT_thermoCam_install to start the installation.
4. Open the AVT ThermoCam program, connect the ThermoCam and switch it on.
6.2 Main areas of the AVT ThermoCam software
The ThermoCam can be grouped into six main areas or twelve different sections and subsec-
tions (Fig. 7). Below you will find a description of the six main sections and their location:
Figure 7: Software interface of the AVT thermography camera
1. In the "Cameras" section, the camera sensors are detected if they are connected to the
USB ports of the PC and the drivers are properly installed. Select a camera from the
drop-down list and click the "Start" button in the "Camera Control" section to connect
to, query, control and take a picture of the camera.
2. Here the image settings of the camera can be selected or adjusted via the program.
There are controls such as AGC mode, color palette, image filter and shutter control as
well as some basic filters. These settings can be used to optimize or adjust the image
of your AVT thermal imaging camera depending on the application.
3. This displays the calculated temperatures for the scene minimum, scene maximum and
the spot in the center of the image that are currently in the scene. To change the
12
temperature unit, simply switch to the "Temperature Units" area and select an option
from the radio button.
4. In this area of the ThermoCam, the camera image is displayed in the color palette and
AGC mode, as well as in user-configurable parameters. In this area the temperature of
different points is displayed. In the undefined case, the position of all points is 0, 0.
5. In this section the temperature of the different points is displayed. In the undefined
case, the position of all points is 0, 0. Also, the user can set the maximum warning and
alarm level.
6. Here you can see the position of the points that the user clicked on the screen
6.2.1 Camera control
This is a list of available and recognized Ther-
moCam devices by serial number. Select a camera